

### Summer 2021 Ancillary Fees

## Applicable for the period May 1st through August 31st

#### **DRAFT: FEES MAY CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE**

All Fees are approved by the Board of Governors and must be paid as indicated on your statement of account.

# <u>UNDERGRADUATE</u>

Student Organization Fees	Per Course	Per Half Course
Health and Wellness	0.87	0.44
Academic Support (incl. Ombuds Fee)	1.05	0.53
Club Administration	0.83	0.42
Community Legal Services	0.59	0.30
Daycare	0.00	0.00
Faculty and Affiliate Councils	0.43	0.22
Gazette	1.87	0.94
Government Advocacy	0.87	0.44
Marching Band Fee	0.20	0.10
Peer Programs	0.29	0.15
Radio Western	1.15	0.58
Student Buildings	12.91	6.46
Student Bursary Fund	5.00	2.50
Student Initiative Grants	0.60	0.30
Student Life	1.37	0.69
Student Recreation Centre Fund	9.13	4.57
Total Student Organization Fees	37.16	18.58

UWO Student Ancillary Fees	Per Course	Per Half Course
Recreation	10.53	5.27
Sport	8.74	4.37
Thompson Reaction & Athletic (TRAC)	2.04	1.02
Spirited Activities & Events	0.56	0.28
Financial Aid Office	4.02	2.01
Indigenous Services	1.26	0.63
Student Support & Case Management	0.81	0.41
Wellness & Equity Education	1.11	0.56
Health & Wellness	11.09	5.55
Careers & Experience	3.76	1.88
Academic Support & Engagement	4.49	2.25
Western Foot Patrol	0.50	0.25
International Student Services	1.47	0.74
Off-Campus Housing & Mediation	0.94	0.47
Total UWO Student Ancillary Fees	51.32	25.66
GRAND TOTAL	88.48	44.24

#### **GRADUATE**

Student Organization Fees	Graduate	Graduate	Graduate
	Full Time	Part Time	Non-Resident
Grad Club Levy	3.33	1.11	3.33
Academic Support (incl. Ombuds Fee)	1.13		1.13
CFS Fee	5.81	2.90	5.81
Community Legal Services	1.94		1.94
Membership Fee	27.19	16.73	27.19
Student Buildings	8.24		
Student Recreation Centre Fund	29.37	14.69	
Transit Pass	88.75		
Total Student Organization Fees	165.76	35.43	39.40

UWO Student Ancillary Fees	Graduate	Graduate	Graduate
	Full Time	Part Time	Non-Resident
Recreation	44.52		
Sport	29.13		
Thompson Reaction & Athletic (TRAC)	6.79		
Spirited Activities & Events	1.86		
Financial Aid Office	13.40	6.70	
Indigenous Services	4.21	2.11	4.21
Student Support & Case Management	2.68	1.34	2.68
Wellness & Equity Education	3.72	1.86	3.72
Health & Wellness	36.94	8.96	17.94
Careers & Experience	8.29	4.15	8.29
Academic Support & Engagement	13.22	3.68	13.03
Western Foot Patrol	1.65	0.83	
International Student Services	4.91	2.46	4.91
Off-Campus Housing & Mediation	3.12		
Total UWO Student Ancillary Fees	174.44	32.09	54.78
GRAND TOTAL	340.20	67.52	94.18